

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	18-0105	Version:	1	Name:	Friends of the Chicago River, Chicago, Illinois			
Туре:	Partnership Ag	reement		Status:	Approved			
File created:	12/15/2017			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	1/9/2018			Final action:	1/9/2018			
Title:	PROPOSED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT							
	Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County ("the Preserves") to enter into a Partnership Agreement with Friends of the Chicago River, Chicago, Illinois.							
	Reason: Friends of the Chicago River has received a grant in the amount of \$150,000.00 to support habitat improvement and repopulation efforts for at-risk populations of native turtles. The Preserves and Friends of the Chicago River will collaborate to restore approximately forty (40) acres of shoreline habitat by removing invasive brush and restoring the native vegetative structure at sites where turtles are impacted by habitat loss and degradation. Work will be conducted at sites including, but not limited to Wampum Lake Woods and Chipilly Woods.							
	The project will be conducted at no direct cost to the Preserves, which will contribute through staff time and additional in-kind services.							
	Contract period: Date of execution - 12/31/2020							
	Fiscal Impact: N/A							
	Account(s): N/A							
	Concurrences:							
	The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.							
	District(s): Districtwide							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARN	OLD RANE	DALL	, General Superii	ntendent			
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
D (

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2018	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass